1 +5V ANALOG SUPPLY 32 START CONVERT
2 –5.2V DIGITAL SUPPLY 31 BIT 1  (MSB)
3 ANALOG INPUT 30 BIT 1  (MSB)
4 ANALOG GROUND 29 BIT 2
5 OFFSET ADJUST 28 BIT 3
6 ANALOG GROUND 27 BIT 4
7 GAIN ADJUST 26 BIT 5
8 COMP. BITS 25 BIT 6

MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS INCHES (mm)
DS-0240B 6/97
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING TEMP. RANGE
ADS-944MC 0 to +70°C
ADS-944MM –55 to +125°C
ADS-944/883 –55 to +125°C
Contact DATEL for availability of surface-mount  (J-lead)
packaging or for MIL-STD-883 or DESC SMD product
specifications.
ACCESSORIES
ADS-B944 Evaluation Board (without ADS-944)
HS-32 Heat sink for ADS-944 DDIP models
Receptacles for PC board mounting can be ordered through
AMP Inc., Part # 3-331272-8 (Component Lead Socket), 24
required.